
Area 6

Jim Harden, Jr.

4802 Sheboygan Ave.

Room 201,

P.O. Box 7909

Madison 53707-7909

(608) 267-6973

james.harden@dot.wi.gov
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Lead Worker / Motor Vehicle

Program Specialist

Cynthia Pillar

4802 Sheboygan Ave.

Room 201

P.O. Box 7909

Madison 53707-7909

(608) 267-7807

cynthia.pillar@dot.wi.gov

Field Investigation Unit Territories
Updated June 2, 2016

Complaint Hotline:  (608) 266-1425

Unit Fax Number:  (608) 266-9996

Area 4

Brandon Wilbik

4802 Sheboygan Ave.

Room 201

P.O. Box 7909

Madison 53707-7909

(608) 267-3341

brandon.wilbik@dot.wi.gov

Area 3

Michael Urban

942 Vanderperren Way

Green Bay, 54304

(920) 492-5734

michael.urban@dot.wi.gov 

Area 2

Ray Ford

5301 Rib Mountain Dr.

Wausau 54401

(715) 241-8996

raynald.ford@dot.wi.gov

Area 1

Brad Sweitzer

3115 Melby Street

Eau Claire, WI 54703

(715) 831-7477

brada.sweitzer@dot.wi.gov

Area 5

Dreher Dysert

833 Rolling Meadows Dr.

Fond du Lac, WI 54937

(920) 929-3716

dreher.dysert@dot.wi.gov 

Area 9

Jan Keyser

4802 Sheboygan Ave.

Room 201

P.O. Box 7909

Madison, WI 53707-7909

Ph:  (608) 264-9521

janice.keyser@dot.wi.gov

Area 8

Nicholas Denk

1001 W. St. Paul Avenue

Milwaukee, WI 53233

(414) 227-1875

nicholas.denk@dot.wi.gov

&

Alicia Gilmore

1001 W. St. Paul Avenue

Milwaukee, WI 53233

(414) 227-1874

alicia.gilmore@dot.wi.govArea 7

Jim Bartnik

Criminal Team Co-Leader

835 S. Lincoln St.

Elkhorn, WI 53121

(262) 723-1657

james.bartnik@dot.wi.gov

Field Investigation Unit Supervisor

Mark Sier

4802 Sheboygan Ave.

Room 201

P.O. Box 7909

Madison 53707-7909

(608) 267-2033

mark.sier@dot.wi.gov
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Fraud Investigator / 

Odometer Investigations

Joel Ingebrigtson

4802 Sheboygan Ave.

Room 201

P. O. Box 7909

Madison, WI 53707-7909

(608) 267-0482

joel.ingebrigtson@dot.wi.gov
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